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BINAY KUMAR TULSYAN

S/O BISHWANATH TULSHYAN,
NEAR WOMENS COLLAGE,
RAJENDRA NAGAR,

RANI KANALI, DHANBAD-828113 (JHARKHAND

MOBILE NO. 9234012300

EMAIL :- ALOKIKGROUP.DHN@REDIFFMAIL.COM



NOTARY
DHANBAD

CHARACTER CoRTIFICATL

Thi s is to certify that 1 know Shri BINAY KUMAR TULSHYAN
.8/0 sri Bishwgnath Tulshyan, resident of womens College,
Ra jendra Nagar, Rani Bazar, Ramkanalii, Dhanbad,gharkhand,
82811 3, Aadhaar No. 3753 2879 4138, for the last 10 years,
Sri Binay Kumar Tulshyan bears good moral character and

tc the best of my knowledge is not involved in any criminal

activity and no personal legal case is pending against him,

Signature with seal,

Ngme :.%ﬂ%—Lﬁ."LJS'tﬂ.\\%\."?i.‘?}q
Date ; QB-F-EB.W?......

‘

d O
Authorise of Notaries Act GN\\_G

(e
t‘J1119$582 (U)k.,(,l ?\‘q n2 of 1952)



p—

. INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  Assessment Year
| [Where the data of the Retum of Income in Form ITR.4 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-, 20 1 8 1 g |
ITR4 [ ITR-S, ITR-6,ITR.7 transmitted and verifiod electronically) ] .
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ITee retum has been electronically uplosded on _16-08-20/8 from IP address 103741084 and has been clectronically
verifiod By BINAY KUMAR TULSHYAN ___inthe capacity of Self having PAN _AAW PIXSKAD
Of (AR [T 45 36 from (P addeess i 74 10K b gl RANCHI g
Electrumic Verifloation Code  POMTADITH generated through AadlgeetypP . . Minde

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU



2,50,000.00
LIC premium 49,274.00
Advance Tax Paid 0,000.00

3.,60,274.00

1.25,38,182.49
Unsecured Loan from Shivyansh Tulshyan 16.684.00
Less: Repaid 16.684.00
Unsecured Loan from Divyansh Kumar Tulshy: 19,543.00
Less: Repaid 19,543.00
Sundry Creditors 16,83,054.68
Less: Transferred to Poonam Emparium 16,83,054 .68

—
—

N5C Dated 24.03.2011 66,560.00
less:  Matured 6656000
ICICI Tax Benefit (26.03,2018)

IDFC Tax Benefit (26.03.2018)

Security Deposit with JBVNL

PPF Account 01.08.2016

Depaosit 1,03,035.00
Add: Deposit 26,000.00
Add: Interest B,778.00
Investment in Shares

Nufab industries 8,250.00
Clasgsic ITC 19,050.00
MFE Ltd 6,500.00
lindal Nagar 13,400.00
Liyods 9,350.00
Tata Steel 19,300.00
Kirkend Corp Bank 1,000.00
UTI MEP 2.000.00
Investrment in Shares (Demat A/c)

Post office RD Account

Opening Balance 1,56,000.00
Add Addition 52,000.00
CURRENT ASSETS

Stock in Trade 40,10,579.26
Less: Transferred to poonam Emporium  40,10,579.26
Loan to Poonam Emporium

Debtor 1,858.00

Less: Writtten off
Loan to Binay Kumar Tulshyan & Sons HUF

Cash & Bank Balances
Allahabad Bank 5/A

State Bank of India 5B Afc
State Bank of India Current Afc
Capital Balance including Cash

1,858.00

1,37,813.00

78,850.00

4,72,345.00

2,08,000L00

23,12,571.58

6,00,000.00

4,66,898.00
1,43,843.30

37,14,210.61

1,25,38,182.49
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_~INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| Assessment Year
[Where the data of the Return of income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, 2019_20
ITR-4, ITR-S, ITR-8,1TR-7 fibed and verified electronically
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= b TDS b 120000
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Income Tax Retum submiiied electronically on 25-10.2019 18:38:22  from IF address 49.365.75 and verified by

BINAY KUMAR TULSHYAN having PAN _AAWPTESEID  using duly signed ITR-V form received at “Centralized

Processing Centre, Income Tax Department, Bengaluru - 5605007 on 07.11-2018

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU



Axis LTEF Mutual Fund (20.03,2015)

DSP Tax saver Mutual Fund (20,03.2019)

Irwvestrment in SIP

Security Deposit with JBVNL

PPF Account 01.08.2016

Deposit 1,37.813.00
Add: Deposit 12,000.00
Add: Interest 10,749.00
Investment in Shares

Nufab Industries £,250.00
Classic ITC 19,050.00
MFE Ltd 6,500.00
Jindal Nagar 13,400.00
Liyods 9,350.00
Tata Steel 19,300.00
Kirkend Corp Bank 1,000.00
UTI MEP

Investment in Shares (Demat Afc)
Inwestmient in Alokik Homes LLP

Post office RD Account

Opening Balance 2,08,000.00

Add: Interegt 24,760.00
2,32,760.00

Less: Matured 2,32,760.00

Loan to Poonam Emporium

Loan to Binay Kumar Tulshyan & Sons HUF

Opening Balance 6,00,000.00

Less: Repayment 6,00,000.00

Cash & Bank Balances
Allahabad Bank 5/A

State Bank of India 5B AJc
Capital Balance Including Cash

200000

1,60,562.00

78,850.00

4,72,345.00

20,00,000.00

16,70,071.58

5,930.00
23,698.42
41,38,397.49

1,40,15,853.49

1,40,15,853.49




AN INCOME xR

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form [TR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3,
ITRSSUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified]
(Flease see Rule 12 of the Income-ian Rules, 1962)

PAN AAWPTE583D
Name BINAY KUMAR TULSHYAN
"...KATRAS, DHANBAD, JHARKHAND, 828113
Address
Status Individual Form Number ITR-3
Filed w's 139(1)-On or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 892694010251220
B Current Year business loss, if any 1 0
Z | Total Income 2560500
= | Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0
-
= | Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 3 2560500
2 | Nettax payable 4 £03876
:‘.’- Interest and Fee Pavable 5 0
,__; Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 603876
-E. Taves Paid T 773750
= (#*)Tax Payable /{-)Refondable (6-7) 8 -169870
" Dividend Tax Payable 9 0
=
= : .| Interest Payable 10 0
E E E" Total Dividend tax and inferest pavable 11 0
=== ‘ |
== Taxes Paid | 12 0
= | (+JTax Payable {(-)Refundable (11-12) 13 0
=z Accreted Income as per section 115TD 14 0
:5'!- Additional Tax payable w's 115TD 15 0
=
S = | Iaterest payable w's 11STE 16 0
=
= 2 | Additional Tax and interest payable 17 0
- -
é Tax and interest paid 18 0
i..: '1-:1':1 Pavable /(-)Refundable (17-18) 19 0
Income Tax Return submitted electronically on  25-12-2020 16:19:46  from IP address 49.37.85.139 and verified by
BINAY KUMAR TULSHYAN
having PAN _AAWFPTSS83D  on 04-01-2021 13:11:11 from IP address 49.37.85.139 using

Electronic Verification Code CFVEIUMISI  generated through Asdhaar OTP

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU




LIC premium
Advance Tax Paid
Mutual Fund & SIp

Loan From Binay Kumar Tulshyan & Son's (HUF)
Loan from Kavita Tulshyan

Loan from Priyanka Tulshyan

10,05,972.00

1,59,43,440.75

10,00,000.00

10,00,000.00

5,00,000.00

Add: Addtion durﬂ%ﬂ'fwf"‘

. =
Gold & Silver/Ornaments

ICICI Tax Benefit (26.03.2018)

IDFC Tax Benefit (26.03.2018)

Axis LTEF Mutual Fund (20.03.2019)

DSP Tax saver Mutual Fund (20.03.2019)

Investment in SIP

Security Deposit with JBVNL

PPF Account 01.08.2016
Deposit

Add: Deposit

Add: Interest

Investment in Shares
Nufab Industries
Classic ITC

MFE Ltd

Jindal Nagar

Lyods

Tata Steel

Kirkend Corp Bank
UTI MEP

Investment in Shares (Demat Afc)
Investment in Alokik Homes LLP
Receivable to Poonam Emporium

Cash & Bank Balances
Allahabad Bank S/A

State Bank of India SB Afc
Capital Balance including Cash

1,60,562.00

__1u7m500

8,250.00
19,050.00
6,500.00
13,400.00
9,350.00
19,300.00
1,000.00

2,000.00

1,73,287.00

78,850.00

4,72,345.00

80,10,000.00

4,88,821.58

6,142.00

14,096.26
30,99,955.91

1,84,43,440.75

1,84,43,440.75




